York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

''Resolved, That, pursuant to the provi i us of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one hundred and ten thousand dollars ($110000), for the erection of a new bridge 
over Dutch Kills Creek, on the line of Hunters Point avenue, in the Borough of 
Queens, and that when authority thereior shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, 
to an amount not exceeding one hundred and ten thousand dollars ($110,000), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen. January 4, 1909. 
Approved by the Mayor, January 15, 1909. 

No. 5. 

The people of The City of - ew York, through their representatives in the Board